

SU PR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 10322

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2005 in CRLA No. 34/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHERU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.10322/2009(C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Notice to indicate as to why the case be not  
remitted back to the High Court for fresh consideration.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master